

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7551/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in CMWP No.  
39914/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHOP JOHNSON SCHOOL & COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13583 of 2010

(With application for permission to place additional documents  
on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
SLP(c)7551/2010 & Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Respdt. In SLP(c) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.  
13583/2010

SLP(c) 13583/2010 Mrs.Ashim Sehgal,Adv.  
& Respdt. No.3 In Mr.Rohan Thawani,Adv.  
SLP(c) 7551/2010 Ms.Vandana Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pankaj Bhatia,Adv,  
Mr.Vivek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv  
Mr.Kamal Sultanpuri,Adv.

...contd.P.2

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The parties will be at liberty to file additional  
documents, if any, within eight weeks from today

Interim order passed in Civil Appeal @ S.L.P.(c)  
No.7551 of 2010 to continue.

(Sukadev Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master