

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3790/2011

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISHOP JOHNSON SCHOOL & COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3789/2011

Date : 04/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prateek Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the order dated 17.9.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar